Rules by Recommended Committee Assignments

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Judiciary Committees					
Department of Higher Education					
Repeal					
Procedure for Approval of Course Outlines for Beginning and Continuing Education for Bail Bondsmen (Private Career Education)					ID#: 1292
Statutory Authority:	ACA 17-19-106 (2017)	10/20/1997	10/20/1997	12/23/2009	
Required under State or Federal Law:	ACA 17-19-106 (2017) Gave authority over the licensing of bail bondsmen to the Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board.				
Requirement Statement:	Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board was created by ACA 17-19-106 and this board was given authority over the licensing and education of bail bondsmen. Following Act 565 of 2017, which moved the functions of Private Career Education to ADHE, that agency had a brief period of oversight. ADHE is no longer involved in the education or licensing of bail bondsmen.				
-	ACA 17-19-106 (2017) gave the authority for licensing of bail bondsmen to the Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board. ADHE is no longer involved in their required education for licensing.				
	144 // 11 1 // // // // // // // // /// /	1 D 1 D 1 1007 10			

Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/151/Rules/1292/Final/Bail Bondsmen Rules 1997.pdf